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2016 Spring Semester Academic Calendar Change (Senate Date: 13.01.2016 No: 2016/01) 
 
 
April 2016 
 
8.4.2016 Friday  
Deadline for Faculties/Schools/Institutes to apply to University Executive Committee for changes in 
final exam dates for 2016 Spring term 
 
15.4.2016 Friday 
b) Deadline for Faculties/Schools/Institutes to apply to University Executive Committee for changes 
in final exam dates for 2016 Spring term 
 
 
May 2016 
 
14,15.5.2016 Saturday, Sunday 
14,16 .5.2016 Saturday, Monday 
Final exams for culture and language courses 
 
16 -30.5.2016 Monday -Monday 
17-31.5.2016 Tuesday – Tuesday 
a) Final exams 
b) SFL Course Evaluations Period 

31.5.2016 - Tuesday 
1.6.2016 Wednesday 
Meeting of Excuse Commission (2:30 p.m) 
 
 
 
June 2016 
 
2-4.6.2016 Thursday-Saturday 
E and make-up exams   
 
3.6.2016 Friday    
Grade submission ends (5 p.m.) 
 
4.6.2016 Saturday    
Grade submission resumes (for students who received E/NP/I signs only) (10 a.m.) 
 
4, 6,7,8.6.2016 Saturday, Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday (4 Slot)     
Resit and make-up exams (4 Slot) 
 
7.6.2016 Tuesday 
Grade submission ends (11:59 p.m.) 
 
8-9.6.2016 Wednesday - Thursday 
Grade submission period (for students who received I sign) (Opening:  10 a.m.  Closing: 11:59 p.m.) 
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10.6.2016 Friday   
c) Grade submission ends (for students who received E/NP/I signs) (11:59 p.m.) 
 
 
 
 
August 2016 
 
15-16.8.2016 Monday - Tuesday  
Resit exams for Executive and Other Graduate Programs Summer Session 
 
15.8.2016 Monday 
Grade submission resumes (for students who received E/NP/I signs in Executive and Other Graduate 
Programs Summer Session) (10 a.m.) 
 
17.8.2016 Wednesday 
ç) Grade submission ends (for students who received E/NP/I signs in Executive and Other Graduate 
Programs Summer Session) (11:59 p.m.) 
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